
Conner
Varsity Baseball Roster

School: Conner District: 33 Region: 9
Head Coach: Brad J Arlinghaus Superintendent: Randy Poe
Work Phone: (859)334-4400 Principal: Tim Hitzfield

FAX: (859)334-4406 Athletic Director: Tom Stellman
Mascot Name: Cougars Enrollment:
School Colors: Scarlet & Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Chris Reilly 
Assistant Coach: Ryan Krohman 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Dustin Baker 6' 0" 230 Junior
Davis Black 5' 8" 136 Junior
Drew Borman 5' 7" 145 Soph.
Elijah Boyd 6' 0" 155 Fresh.
Dustin Catron 5' 4" 130 Junior
Bryce Cook 5' 7" 193 Soph.
Nick Craddock 5' 11" 180 Fresh.
Jonathon Frommeyer 5' 6" 120 Soph.
Alec Garnett 6' 0" 160 Soph.
Ryan Gosney 6' 4" 184 Junior

3 3 Dalton Harshbarger 5' 11" 140 Senior
12 21 Blake Hart 6' 0" 215 Senior
23 10 Matthew Justice 5' 9" 135 Senior

Austin Lindsey 5' 4½" 108 Junior
Dillon Lockstead 6' 1" 175 Junior

10 2 Blaise Ostertag 5' 10" 150 Junior
Jacob Owens 6' 0" 180 Soph.
Kyler Padgett 5' 10" 140 Soph.

14 14 Cameron Ross 6' 0" 165 Senior
Jeff Schneider 6' 1" 163 Junior
Maxwell Sims 6' 1" 225 Fresh.
Thomas Storms 5' 8" 180 Soph.

44 50 Hunter Sutphin 6' 0" 190 Senior
Ryan Ward 6' 1" 215 Junior
Cody Ware 5' 8" 170 Soph.

11 5 Jared Williams 6' 0" 170 Senior

Copyright 2014 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



School: Conner District: 33 Region: 9
Head Coach: Brad J Arlinghaus Superintendent: Randy Poe
Work Phone: (859)334-4400 Principal: Tim Hitzfield

FAX: (859)334-4406 Athletic Director: Tom Stellman
Mascot Name: Cougars Enrollment:
School Colors: Scarlet & Blue

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Chris Reilly 
Assistant Coach: Ryan Krohman 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Austin Lindsey 5' 4½" 108 Junior
Dustin Baker 6' 0" 230 Junior
Cody Ware 5' 8" 170 Soph.
Dillon Lockstead 6' 1" 175 Junior
Maxwell Sims 6' 1" 225 Fresh.
Ryan Ward 6' 1" 215 Junior
Kyler Padgett 5' 10" 140 Soph.
Jacob Owens 6' 0" 180 Soph.
Thomas Storms 5' 8" 180 Soph.
Ryan Gosney 6' 4" 184 Junior
Elijah Boyd 6' 0" 155 Fresh.
Drew Borman 5' 7" 145 Soph.
Davis Black 5' 8" 136 Junior
Dustin Catron 5' 4" 130 Junior
Bryce Cook 5' 7" 193 Soph.
Alec Garnett 6' 0" 160 Soph.
Jonathon Frommeyer 5' 6" 120 Soph.
Nick Craddock 5' 11" 180 Fresh.
Jeff Schneider 6' 1" 163 Junior

3 3 Dalton Harshbarger 5' 11" 140 Senior
10 2 Blaise Ostertag 5' 10" 150 Junior
11 5 Jared Williams 6' 0" 170 Senior
12 21 Blake Hart 6' 0" 215 Senior
14 14 Cameron Ross 6' 0" 165 Senior
23 10 Matthew Justice 5' 9" 135 Senior
44 50 Hunter Sutphin 6' 0" 190 Senior
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